1
Feb. 2016
LXDC32D   series
Micro DCDC converter
1. Features
 Low EMI noise and small footprint using inductor-imbedded ferrite substrate
 2ch type DCDC converter
 High efficiency using synchronous rectifier technology at 3MHz operation

t
4-3. Functional Block Diagram
5. Ordering Information
Part number  Input
Voltage[V]
Output
Voltage[V]
Max Iout[mA]  MOQ
Vout1  Vout2  Iout1  Iout2
LXDC32DAAC-455  2.3 ~ 5.5  1.2  1.3  600  600  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-437  2.8 ~ 5.5  1.1  1.8  600  600  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-440  2.8 ~ 5.5  1.2  1.8  600  600  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-465  2.8 ~ 5.5  1.5  1.8  600  600  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-280  3.5 ~ 5.5  1.2  2.5  600  500  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-439  3.5 ~ 5.5  1.1  2.8  600  450  T/R, 1000pcs/R
5
Feb. 2016
LXDC32D   series
Micro DCDC converter
LXDC32DAAC-438  3.5 ~ 5.5  1.2  2.8  600  450  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-442  3.7 ~ 5.5  1.1  3.0  600  350  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-145  3.7 ~ 5.5  1.35  3.0  600  350  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-394  3.7 ~ 5.5  1.8  3.0  600  350  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-422  3.8 ~ 5.5  0.9  3.3  600  300  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-398  3.8 ~ 5.5  0.95  3.3  600  300  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-393  3.8 ~ 5.5  1.0  3.3  600  300  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-435  3.8 ~ 5.5  1.8  3.3  600  300  T/R, 1000pcs/R
LXDC32DAAC-459  3.8 ~ 5.5  2.5  3.3  500  300  T/R, 1000pcs/R
# Output voltage can be set 50mV step from 0.8V to 4.0V.  Please ask Murata representative.
6. Electrical Specification
6-1Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter  Symbol  rating  Unit